
1995-1996 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-13   Conf: 7-11   Home: 10-6   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Garris, Kiwane 25-22 786 31.4 118-316 .373 38-117 .325 112-130 .862 17 69 86 3.4 47 0 98 36 0 42 386 15.4
40 Hester, Jerry 28-23 763 27.3 112-246 .455 38-98 .388 46-65 .708 48 63 111 4.0 58 2 35 38 9 16 308 11.0
25 Notree, Bryant 31-19 764 24.6 122-238 .513 17-47 .362 66-118 .559 81 109 190 6.1 81 2 30 46 5 32 327 10.5
24 Keene, Richard 31-31 928 29.9 107-288 .372 69-186 .371 34-42 .810 9 107 116 3.7 71 2 162 68 8 40 317 10.2
32 Gee, Jarrod 31-27 785 25.3 115-226 .509 0-0 .000 35-76 .461 86 104 190 6.1 101 5 16 40 32 17 265 8.5
45 Gandy, Chris 31-20 574 18.5 76-162 .469 4-14 .286 33-49 .673 54 72 126 4.1 74 2 14 22 17 14 189 6.1
21 Heldman, Matt 31-11 455 14.7 53-127 .417 30-77 .390 39-44 .886 11 18 29 0.9 41 1 43 27 1 11 175 5.6
33 Turner, Kevin 31-2 484 15.6 65-180 .361 25-89 .281 15-33 .455 15 35 50 1.6 42 0 54 25 3 17 170 5.5
44 Blackwell, Ryan 30-0 379 12.6 39-106 .368 6-19 .316 34-45 .756 32 54 86 2.9 36 0 23 18 5 9 118 3.9
31 Robisch, Brett 14-0 143 10.2 17-33 .515 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 9 13 22 1.6 31 1 6 7 1 2 40 2.9
03 Leone, Andy 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
03 Brunson, Scott 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
34 Johnson, Brian 20-0 116 5.8 13-26 .500 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 14 9 23 1.2 19 0 17 9 1 3 29 1.5
42 Barich, Tom 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
53 Steele, John 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
54 Caldwell, Herb 14-0 29 2.1 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 4 5 9 0.6 6 0 1 3 1 1 13 0.9
55 Hill, Dean 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
04 Christian, Larry 7-0 14 2.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 2 2 4 0.6 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.3
10 Lindenmeyer, Jeff 8-0 15 1.9 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
43 Schulz, Karl 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Lambert, Joe 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
52 Wilson, Travis 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0.0
02 Begley, Brian 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
51 Cisowski, Ed 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6256 201.8 844-1968 .429 231-661 .349 433-629 .688 431 717 1148 37.0 612 15 500 353 83 207 2352 75.87
Opponents 6251 201.6 742-1765 .420 195-559 .349 484-697 .694 393 759 1152 37.2 583 13 414 478 92 154 2163 69.77



Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2352 2163
    Points Per Game 75.9 69.8
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 844-1968 742-1765
    Field Goal Pct .429 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 231-661 195-559
    3PT FG Pct .349 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 433-629 484-697
    FT Pct .688 .694
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.6
REBOUNDS 1148 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 500 414
    Assists Per Game 16.1 13.4
TURNOVERS 353 478
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 207 154
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.0
BLOCKS 83 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 236,674 132,635
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-14,792 10-13,264
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-12,264

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1115 1206 31 2352
Opponents 986 1158 19 2163

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/95 TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO W 83-80 12382
11/28/95 EASTERN ILLINOIS W 89-57 13521
11/28/95 at Duke W 75-65 9314
12/04/95 KANSAS STATE W 82-56 13814
12/08/95 SE MISSOURI STATE W 89-70 14611
12/09/95 BALL STATE W 97-53 14920
12/16/95 ILLINOIS-CHICAGO W 81-73 15902
12/20/95 vs Missouri W (OT) 96-85 21901
12/26/95 vs California W 83-69 15046
12/27/95 vs Syracuse L 64-75 8757
12/29/95 vs Hawaii W (OT) 82-81 7827
12/30/95 vs North Carolina State W 85-76 7787

* 01/03/96 at Minnesota L 64-69 14221
* 01/06/96 MICHIGAN STATE L 58-68 16413
* 01/09/96 at Michigan L 68-83 13562
* 01/13/96 INDIANA L 71-85 16450
* 01/18/96 at Iowa L 79-82 15500
* 01/20/96 at Purdue W 71-67 14123
* 01/24/96 OHIO STATE W 77-46 14862
* 01/27/96 at Northwestern W 74-62 8117
* 02/03/96 WISCONSIN L 56-57 16450
* 02/08/96 at Penn State L 58-61 14754
* 02/14/96 NORTHWESTERN W 93-62 13560
* 02/17/96 at Ohio State W 76-67 12718
* 02/20/96 PURDUE L 71-74 15628
* 02/24/96 IOWA W 91-86 16450
* 02/28/96 at Indiana L 64-76 17139
* 03/03/96 MICHIGAN W 73-62 16450
* 03/06/96 at Michigan State L 67-77 13187
* 03/09/96 MINNESOTA L 66-67 16863

03/13/96 ALABAMA L 69-72 8398

* = Conference game



1995-1996 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Garris, Kiwane 15-13 454 30.3 69-184 .375 26-74 .351 49-55 .891 9 36 45 3.0 30 0 48 22 0 28 213 14.2
25 Notree, Bryant 18-18 504 28.0 78-156 .500 14-34 .412 45-78 .577 50 67 117 6.5 49 1 16 28 2 23 215 11.9
40 Hester, Jerry 15-10 397 26.5 61-132 .462 22-54 .407 24-33 .727 21 33 54 3.6 28 1 14 20 5 6 168 11.2
24 Keene, Richard 18-18 555 30.8 49-153 .320 32-97 .330 26-29 .897 5 61 66 3.7 45 1 90 39 5 19 156 8.7
32 Gee, Jarrod 18-14 439 24.4 59-126 .468 0-0 .000 12-30 .400 44 46 90 5.0 68 4 11 17 23 12 130 7.2
21 Heldman, Matt 18-9 321 17.8 38-94 .404 23-58 .397 28-30 .933 7 13 20 1.1 33 1 27 17 1 7 127 7.1
45 Gandy, Chris 18-8 321 17.8 41-91 .451 1-9 .111 17-27 .630 37 42 79 4.4 47 1 3 12 7 8 100 5.6
33 Turner, Kevin 18-0 235 13.1 29-84 .345 14-45 .311 4-13 .308 7 8 15 0.8 17 0 22 9 1 7 76 4.2
44 Blackwell, Ryan 18-0 234 13.0 17-55 .309 4-13 .308 19-25 .760 20 26 46 2.6 23 0 13 10 4 5 57 3.2
31 Robisch, Brett 3-0 27 9.0 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.7 7 0 0 2 0 1 7 2.3
42 Barich, Tom 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
03 Brunson, Scott 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
34 Johnson, Brian 12-0 78 6.5 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 8 6 14 1.2 16 0 11 7 0 3 19 1.6
54 Caldwell, Herb 7-0 17 2.4 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 2 4 0.6 4 0 0 1 0 1 5 0.7
50 Begley, Brian 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Christian, Larry 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
10 Lindenmeyer, Jeff 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
52 Wilson, Travis 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
51 Cisowski, Ed 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 454-1101 .412 136-386 .352 233-333 .700 243 376 619 34.4 370 9 255 192 48 120 1277 70.94
Opponents 3600 200.0 420-978 .429 104-295 .353 307-428 .717 232 441 673 37.4 317 5 260 259 42 88 1251 69.50

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1277 1251
    Points Per Game 70.9 69.5
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-1101 420-978
    Field Goal Pct .412 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-386 104-295
    3PT FG Pct .352 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-333 307-428
    FT Pct .700 .717
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 17.1
REBOUNDS 619 673
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 255 260
    Assists Per Game 14.2 14.4
TURNOVERS 192 259
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 120 88
    Steals Per Game 6.7 4.9
BLOCKS 48 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 143,126 123,321
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-15,903 9-13,702
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 609 668 1277
Opponents 577 674 1251

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/96 at  Minnesota L 64-69 14221
01/06/96 MICHIGAN STATE L 58-68 16413
01/09/96 at  Michigan L 68-83 13562
01/13/96 INDIANA L 71-85 16450
01/18/96 at  Iowa L 79-82 15500
01/20/96 at  Purdue W 71-67 14123
01/24/96 OHIO STATE W 77-46 14862
01/27/96 at  Northwestern W 74-62 8117
02/03/96 WISCONSIN L 56-57 16450
02/08/96 at  Penn State L 58-61 14754
02/14/96 NORTHWESTERN W 93-62 13560
02/17/96 at  Ohio State W 76-67 12718
02/20/96 PURDUE L 71-74 15628
02/24/96 IOWA W 91-86 16450
02/28/96 at  Indiana L 64-76 17139
03/03/96 MICHIGAN W 73-62 16450
03/06/96 at  Michigan State L 67-77 13187
03/09/96 MINNESOTA L 66-67 16863


